$5,000,000 in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the
dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per
share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the
outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV), (3) an offering of
200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from
NAV) and (4) an offering of 330,000 shares (33% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01 per share after offering expenses and
commissions (effectively a 100% discount from NAV).

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Example 4
33% Offering

at 100% Discount

Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per share to public   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 9.47   —  $ 8.42   —  $ 0.01   —
Net proceeds per share to issuer   —  $ 9.50   —  $ 9.00   —  $ 8.00   —  $ 0.01   —
Decrease to NAV
Total shares outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%   1,330,000   33.00%
NAV per share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.24)%  $ 9.91   (0.91)%  $ 9.67   (3.33)%  $ 7.52   (24.79)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares held by Stockholder A   10,000   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —
Percentage held by Stockholder A   1.00%   0.95%   (4.76)%   0.91%   (9.09)%   0.83%   (16.67)%   0.75%   (24.81)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV held by Stockholder A  $ 100,000  $ 99,762   (0.24)%  $ 99,091   (0.91)%  $ 96,667   (3.33)%  $ 75,213   (24.79)%
Total investment by Stockholder A (assumed

to be $10.00 per share)  $ 100,000  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —
Total dilution to Stockholder A (total

NAV less total investment)   —  $ (238)   —  $ (909)   —  $ (3,333)   —  $ (24,787)   —
Per Share Amounts
NAV per share held by Stockholder A  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   —  $ 9.91   —  $ 9.67   —  $ 7.52   —
Investment per share held by Stockholder A

(assumed to be $10.00 per share on
shares held prior to sale)  $ 10.00  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —

Dilution per share held by Stockholder A
(NAV per share less investment per
share)   —  $ (0.02)   —  $ (0.09)   —  $ (0.33)   —  $ (2.48)   —

Percentage dilution to Stockholder A
(dilution per share divided by investment
per share)   —   —   (0.24)%   —   (0.91)%   —   (3.33)%   —   (24.79)%

Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

An existing stockholder of the Company who participates in an offering by the Company below NAV per share or who buys
additional shares of the Company in the secondary market at the same or lower price as obtained by the Company in the offering
(after expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the
nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted
offering as their interest in the Company’s common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution on an